

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3559/2010

MOHINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
 (With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar, who submits that he appears for the respondent, alone is present.

As per office report by its order dated 12.7.2010 Registrar Court had granted a week's time to the said Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar to file vakalatnama. The same

office report further shows that the said counsel has not filed fresh vakalatnama in spite of Registrar's order dated 16.6.2011 and Registry's letter dated 27.11.2010 and 5.7.2011. Thus, even after more than a year the learned Advocate has not taken step in that regard.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
 REGISTRAR

rd