

7

ITEM NO.24(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3559/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 07/01/2010 in CRLR No. 634/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the State which has to file fresh vakalatnama duly affixing rubber stamp on it. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to apprise the respondent-State regarding the default on his part and the same may be cured within a period of three weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| [VEENA KHERA]
| COURT MASTER