

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3559/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2010 in CRLR No.634/1997, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gosain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Respondent-State seeks two weeks' time to remove the defects in the Vakalatnama.

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to file a fresh Vakalatname in place of the defective Vakalatnama filed earlier.

| (Geeta Ahuja)
| Sr. P.A. |

| (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| Court Master |